

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: November 20, 2023

SUBJECT: Town of Johnstown and Little Thompson Water District IGA

ACTION PROPOSED: Discussion Only

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Town of Johnstown and Little Thompson Water District IGA

PRESENTED BY: Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for your review and for discussion purposes only is the current draft of the Town of Johnstown and Little Thompson Water District (LTWD) IGA. The purpose of this item is for Council to provide Staff with any feedback on items that we may have not considered or if there are any elements in the IGA that they may not be receptive to being included in the IGA.

LTWD is also sharing this agreement with their board. Based on the feedback from both the Town Council and the LTWD Board this document will likely be placed on a future agenda in December for formal adoption.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The Town Attorney has reviewed the IGA in its current condition to date.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

NA

RECOMMENDED ACTION: No action – Discussion purposes only.

Reviewed and Approved for Presentation,

Town Manager

The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov